508760065 09/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI496828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	08/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	U.S. Department of Energy
Street Address:	1000 Independence Avenue S. W.
City:	Washington
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Postal Code:	20585

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13472165

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (331)444-0618

Email: CONFIRMATORY.LICENSE@SCIENCE.DOE.GOV

Correspondent Name: Mr. TIMOTHY L HARNEY
Address Line 1: 9800 South Cass Avenue
Lemont, ILLINOIS 60439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13-472165 CAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Ridge
SIGNATURE:	Cynthia Ridge
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=13-472165 License#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068959 FRAME: 0647

508760065

Patent Docket Number: TF11054-US Invention Report Number: 0577704-11-0039

License to the United States Government

Generated on 08/15/2024 with iEdison

RECORDED: 09/16/2024

	ontion, Thormally Managod I	ED Arraya Accompled by Brinting	
Tille of filt	ention. Thermally Managed L	ED Arrays Assembled by Printing	
Inventor(s): Yonggang Huang, Hoon	-Sik Kim, John A. Rogers, John A	. ROGERS, Hoon-Sik KIM,
Yonggan	J HUANG		
U.S. Filing	/Issue Date: 05/15/2012		
Patent or	Application Serial No.: 13/47	2,165	
Grant/Cor	tract Number(s): DE-FG02-9	1ER45439	
Foreign A	oplications filed/intended in (c	ountries):	
contir	nuations in part, and in any an	ribed in any patent application and in an id all patents and re-issues granted thereon	
regula	ations that are applicable to the	vernment by reason of the above identified ne award. In irrevocable power to inspect and make	grant/contract award and the laws an
regula The Gove applicatio	ations that are applicable to the rnment is hereby granted and n.	ne award.	grant/contract award and the laws an
regula The Gove applicatio Signed th	ations that are applicable to the rnment is hereby granted and in.	ne award. n irrevocable power to inspect and make	grant/contract award and the laws an copies of the above-identified pater
regula The Gove applicatio Signed th By Pau	ations that are applicable to the rnment is hereby granted and n.	n irrevocable power to inspect and make day of August	grant/contract award and the laws an copies of the above-identified pater
regula The Gove applicatio Signed th By Pau	ations that are applicable to the rnment is hereby granted and in the state of the	n irrevocable power to inspect and make day of August Poul Elling (Signature)	grant/contract award and the laws an copies of the above-identified pater
regula The Gove applicatio Signed th By Pau (Ins Title Cor	ations that are applicable to the rnment is hereby granted and in. IN. Ellinger stational Business Official)	n irrevocable power to inspect and make day of August (Signature) nn, OTM Director THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	grant/contract award and the laws an copies of the above-identified pater
regula The Gove applicatio Signed th By Pau (Ins Title Cor For TE	ations that are applicable to the rinment is hereby granted aren. is 20 I.N. Ellinger titutional Business Official) inptroller, by Nathan Hoffman	n irrevocable power to inspect and make day of August (Signature) THE UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	grant/contract award and the laws an copies of the above-identified pater
regula The Gove applicatio Signed th By Pau (Ins: Title Cor For Title (Gra At Offi	entions that are applicable to the rinment is hereby granted are not	n irrevocable power to inspect and make day of August (Signature) The UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	grant/contract award and the laws an copies of the above-identified pater
regula The Gove applicatio Signed th By Pau (Ins Title Cor For Tr (Gra At Offi	entions that are applicable to the rinment is hereby granted are not	n irrevocable power to inspect and make day of August (Signature) The UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	grant/contract award and the laws an copies of the above-identified pater
regula The Gove applicatio Signed th By Pau (Ins: Title Cor For Title (Gra At Offii 319 (Bu	entions that are applicable to the rinment is hereby granted are not	n irrevocable power to inspect and make day of August (Signature) The UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS	grant/contract award and the laws a copies of the above-identified pate, 20 24

PATENT REEL: 068959 FRAME: 0648